## **MONDAY, JUNE 3**

Little Miss & Mister Woodford County Fair & Little Miss & Mister Woodford County Pageants

2023 LITTLE MISS & MISTER COUNTY FAIR WINNERS: CASEN TURNER & HAVEN BERGER COUNTY WINNERS: MORGAN NJENGA & ABIGAIL ROUTT



## <u>Registration Deadline:</u> Noon, Wednesday May 29th Entry Fee \$50 per couple (pre-registration ONLY)

Entry Fee is non-refundable and no late entries will be accepted. Gate admission is not included in registration. Contestants must be checked into Payton Hall by 7:00 pm.

## **General Contestant Rules:**

1. Contestant must have reached their 5th birthday and cannot have reached their 8th as of June 30, 2024 (born between 7/2/16 and 6/30/19).

2. Be a full-time resident of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and a U.S. citizen.

3. Submit completed entry form (found online at <u>www.woodfordcountyfairky.com</u>), copy of contestant birth certificate (for verification) and entry fee no later than **noon on Wednesday 5/29. Participation is by pre-registration ONLY.** 

4. Contestants will be judged as a couple on poise, personality, appearance, and on-stage interview.

5. Contestants will be disqualified from the competition and forfeit any winnings if information is falsified on entry form.

**Little Miss & Mr. Woodford County Fair 2024** (open to Kentucky residents) will represent the Woodford County Fair at the Little Miss & Mr. Kentucky County Fair pageant during the State Fair in August 2024 in Louisville, KY.

**Little Miss & Mr. Woodford County 2024** shall 1) be full-time residents of Woodford County and 2) not be a 2022 or 2023 Little Miss & Mr. Woodford County Fair. All previous winners may participate if General Contestant Rules 1 & 2 apply.

Contestants holding a 2024 title from any other county fair belonging to the Kentucky Association of Fairs and Horse Shows are ineligible to compete.

## VISIT <u>WWW.WOODFORDCOUNTYFAIRKY.COM</u> for pageant forms and

instructions. For further information, contact us at woodfordfair@gmail.com

Sponsored Brian Traugott by: Mayor, Versailles KY



